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1939 with a view to, update the arne and 
1 0 to suggest suitable change to replace 

th present Act by a positiv and coherent 
legislation capable of meeting the modern 
day needs. 

Renewal of ilway Tr ck in Gujarat During 
eventh Ive car PI n 

789. HR R NJIT SINGH 
GABKW AD : Will the Minister of RANS-
PORT be pI a d to stat : 

(a) how many kilometres of Ra ilway 
track in Gujarat i propo d to be renewed 
during the ev nth ive Year Plan; 

. (b) th c st of such renewal; and 

() the total at a of r newal and the 
cost of the sam during 1985-86 in 
Gujarat 1 

T MINISTER OF RA SPORT 
(HRI BANSl LAL): (a) to (c). The 
Track Ren wal Plan IS prepared on all 
India basis. The position of arrear of 
trac en wals is maintained on Zonal 
Railway basis nd not on Stat basi s. 
Very approximat ly 860.5 kms. of railway 
track in Oujarat is proposed to be renewed 
during the eVenth Five Y ar Plan at a 
cost of s. 151.10 crores. A lengtJ.:l of 
290 km is proposed to be renewed during 
1985 .. 86 at a co t of . SO cror s in 

Gujarat. 

Target (or amily Planning for Sev nth Plan 

790. SHRI SRIKANT A DAnA 
NARASIMHARAJA WADIYAR: Will the 
Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY 
WEL ARE be pleased to state: 

(a) the State-wise target set for 
Family Planning for Seventh Plan ; and 

(b) the fresh steps taken 'to popularise 
Family Planning programme in the 
country? 

T D PUTY MINIST IN THE 
DEPARTMENT OF AMILY WELFARE 
(SH I S. K.R SHNA KUMAR): (a) The 
Stat -wise targets for the ntire Seventh 
Plan hav not been fixed. However, State-
wi e, method-wise targets for 1985-86, the 
first year of the Seventh Plan, aT furnished 
the statement given blow. 

(b) An Action Plan has been 
formulated by th Ministry to control 
population growth in the country. The 
major elements of the Action PJan arc 
increased community par icipation, 
improved communication strategy, provision 
of suitable incentives, imp oving programm 
management and appropriate research and 
evaluation. 

Statement 

Family Welfare Targets 1985-86 

81. Statc/UTs/Ag ncy Sterilisation I. U .0. C.C. Users O.P. User., 

o. 

1. 2. 3. 5. 6 

1. Andhra radesh 530,000 100,000 300,000 80,000 

2. 180.000 24,000 40,000 10,000 
, 

.3. Bihar 571,000 174000 150,000 50,000 

4. Quj rat 300,000 250,000 472,000 74,000 

5. aryan a 100,000 145,000 350,000 25,000 

6. Him hal ad sh 3 ,000 21,000 23,000 9,000 
7. J and K 40 000 17,000 15,000 4,000 
8. 336000 1 0,000 200,000 63,000 

9. 215000 55,000 75000 35000 

O. hya PI' d sh 425,000 200,000 500,000 lOOfOOO 



201 Written A.nswer! KARTIKA 30. 1907 (SAKA) Written Answers 202 

1 2 3 4 s 6 --- ~--------------~~~------~~--------~--------~~--------11. 
12. 
13. 
14. 
15. 
16. 
17. 
18. 
19. 
20. 
21. 
22. 

, 23. 
24. 
25. 
26. 
27. 
28. 
29. 
30. 
ll. 
32. 
33. 
34. 

Maharashtra 
Orissa 
Punjab 
Rajasthan 
Tamil Nadu 
Uttar Pradesh 
West Bengal 
Manipur 
Meghalaya 
Nagaland 
Sikkim 
Tripura 
A and N Islands 
Arunachal Pradesh 
Chandigarh 
D and N Haveli 
Delhi 
Goa, Daman and Diu 
Lakshad weep. 
Mizoram 
Pondicherry 
MID Defence 
MIO Railways 
Commercial Distribu tion 

All ndia 

565,000 
210.000 
120,000 
285,000 
475,000 
600.000 
450,000 

6,400 
600 
400 
700 

10,000 
'1,400 

400 
3,300 
1,000 

30,000 
5,000 
·100 

3,000 
7,000 

203,000 
28,000 

National ighw ys Damaged in Kerala Due 
to Floods 

791. , SHRI K. KUNJAMBU : Will the 
Minister of TRANSPORT be pleased to 
state : 

(a) the extent of damag caused to 
the National Highways in Kerala' due to 
the floods dUring this year ; 

(b) the am unt which has been 
sanctioned by the Government; 

(c) whether any study ha been made 
to find a scientific meth d by which the 

ational Highways in Kerala could be 
made more re istant t th r curring flood' 
and 

d s the detail thereof? 

600,000 
100,000 
207,000 

85,000 
168,000 
665,300 
108,000 

6,200 
500 
200 

1,000 
4,000 

800 
1,400 

10,000 
150 

64,000 
1,500 

200 
2,000 
3,600 

12,000 
16~ 800 

3,243,650 

600,000 
157,000 
260,000 
160,000 
200,000 
690000 
264000 

6,600 
2,200 
1,000 

400 
3,000 

500 
500 

10000 
550 

174,000 
8,300 

200 
3,500 
4,900 

59,000 
288,000 

4,500,000 

9 5 4,650 

148,000 
36,000 
28,000 

. 31.000 
76,000 
90,000 
82poo 

900 
500 
600 

1,400 
2,000 

200 
600 
800 
100 

2,200 
1,600 

So 
700 

1,600 
3,600 
2,400 

960,250 

THE MINISTER OF STAT IN THE 
D EPARTMENT OF SURF C TRA S· 
PORT (SHRI RAJ SH PILOT): (a) and 
fb). Damages have occurr d to both 
the ational ighway o. 47 and 17 in 
Kerala due to heavy rains thi y ar. The 
damage h ve been a ssed nd ad-hoc 
allotment of R . 25 lakh have been made 
to the St t vernm nt for carrying out 
the necessary imm diate r pairs. 

(c) and (d) 0, ir. 11 Nati n 1 
Highways arc din d t ta e care f 

rmal fl ods. 

all in ching in 

7 2. RI 

lea ed 




