1939 with a view to update the same and also to suggest suitable changes to replace the present Act by a positive and coherent legislation capable of meeting the modern day needs.

## Renewal of Railway Track in Gujarat During Seventh Five Year Plan

- 789. SHRI RANJIT SINGH GAEKWAD: Will the Minister of TRANS-PORT be pleased to state:
- (a) how many kilometres of Railway track in Gujarat is proposed to be renewed during the Seventh Five Year Plan;
  - the cost of such renewal; and
- (c) the total area of renewal and the cost of the same during 1985-86 in Gujarat?

THE MINISTER OF TRANSPORT (SHRI BANSI LAL): (a) to (c). The Track Renewals Plan is prepared on all India basis. The position of arrears of track renewals is maintained on Zonal Railway basis and not on State basis. Very approximately 860.5 kms. of railway track in Gujarat is proposed to be renewed during the Seventh Five Year Plan at a cost of Rs. 151.10 crores. A length of 290 km is proposed to be renewed during 1985-86 at a cost of Rs. 50 crores

Gujarat.

## Target for Family Planning for Seventh Plan

- 790. SHRI SRIKANTHA DATTA NARASIMHARAJA WADIYAR: Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:
- the State-wise target set for Family Planning for Seventh Plan; and
- the fresh steps taken to popularise Family Planning programme in the country?

THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE DEPARTMENT OF FAMILY WELFARE (SHRI S. KRISHNA KUMAR): (a) The State-wise targets for the entire Seventh Plan have not been fixed. However, Statewise, method-wise targets for 1985-86, the first year of the Seventh Plan, are furnished the statement given below.

(b) An Action Plan has been by the Ministry formulated to control population growth in the country. major elements of the Action Plan are increased community participation. improved communication strategy, provision of suitable incentives, improving programme management and appropriate research and evaluation.

Statement Family Welfare Targets 1985-86

SI. No	State/UTs/Agency	Sterilisation	I.U.D.	C.C. Users	O.P. Users
1.	2.	3.	4	5.	6
1.	Andhra Pradesh	530,000	100,000	300,000	80,000
2.	Assam	180,000	24,000	40,000	10,000
3.	Bihar	571,000	174,000	150,000	50,000
4.	Gujarat	300,000	250,000	472,000	74,000
5.	Haryana	100,000	145,000	350,000	25,000
6. 7.	Himachal Pradesh	38,000 40,000 336,000	21,000 17,000 160,000	23,000 15,000 200,000	9,000 4,000 63,000
9.	Kerala	215,000	55,000	75,000	35,000
10.	Madhya Pradesh	425,000	200,000	500,000	100,000
9/1.75/01/77		The second of th			

202

1	2	3	4	5	6
11.	Maharashtra	565,000	600,000	600,000	148,000
12.	Orissa	210,000	100,000	157,000	36,000
13.	Punjab	120,000	207,000	260,000	28,000
14.	Rajasthan	285,000	85,000	160,000	31,000
15.	Tamil Nadu	475,000	168,000	200,000	76,000
16.	Uttar Pradesh	600,000	665,300	690,000	90,000
17.	West Bengal	450,000	108,000	264,000	82,000
18.	Manipur	6,400	6,200	6,600	900
19.	Meghalaya	600	500	2,200	500
20.	Nagaland	400	200	1,000	600
21.	Sikkim	700	1,000	400	1,400
22.	Tripura	10,000	4,000	3,000	2,000
23.	A and N Islands	1,400	800	500	200
24.	Arunachal Pradesh	400	1,400	500	600
25.	Chandigarh	3,300	10,000	10,000	800
26.	D and N Haveli	1,000	150	550	100
27.	Delhi	30,000	64,000	174,000	2,200
28.	Goa, Daman and Diu	5,000	1,500	8,300	1,600
29.	Lakshadweep	-100	200	200	50
30.	Mizoram	3,000	2,000	3,500	700
31.	Pondicherry	7,000	3,600	4,900	1,600
32.	M/O Defence	203,000	12,000	59,000	3,600
33.	M/O Railways	28,000	16,800	288,000	2,400
34.	Commercial Distribution			4,500,000	• 550
	All India	5,560,300	3,243,650	9,514,650	960,250

## National Highways Damaged in Kerala Due to Floods

201

791. SHRI K. KUNJAMBU: Will the Minister of TRANSPORT be pleased to state :

- (a) the extent of damage caused to the National Highways in Kerala due to the floods during this year;
- (b) the amount which has been sanctioned by the Government;
- (c) whether any study has been made to find a scientific method by which the National Highways in Kerala could be made more resistant to the recurring flood; and
  - is so, the details thereof? (d)

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE DEPARTMENT OF SURFACE TRANS-PORT (SHRI RAJESH PILOT): (a) and Damages have occurred to both the National Highways No. 47 and 17 in Kerala due to heavy rains this year. The damages have been assessed and ad-hoc allotment of Rs. 25 lakhs have been made to the State Government for carrying out the necessary immediate repairs.

(c) and (d) No, Sir. The National Highways are designed to take care of normal floods.

## Fall in Standard of Teaching in Central Schools

SHRI K. KUNJAMBU: the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCES DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state: